

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No.34116/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-10-2018 in IA No. 2744/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna)

MD. SHAKEEL @ MD. SHAKEEL AHMAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.43114/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP, IA No.43115/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.43116/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING SLP)

Date : 27-05-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR
Mr. Rana Prashant, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

Application seeking exemption from filing official translation of Annexures is allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Liberty is granted to serve the Standing counsel for the State of Bihar.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR