

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 2702/2020

MD. SHAKEEL @ MD. SHAKEEL AHMAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 105302/2020 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

Date : 16-11-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rana Prashant, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar - I, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for deletion of Respondent No.2 is allowed.

Name of respondent No.2 be deleted from the array of
parties at the risk of the petitioner.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)